CITY OF BURNABY

BYLAW NO. 14488

A BYLAW to amend Burnaby Building Bylaw 2016

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY BUILDING BYLAW 2016, AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 1, 2022.
- 2. Burnaby Building Bylaw 2016, as amended, is further amended:
 - (a) at subsection 4(6), by deleting "Burnaby Planning and Building Fees Bylaw" and replacing it with "Burnaby Consolidated Fees and Charges Bylaw";
 - (b) at subsection 9(2)(b), by deleting "Burnaby Planning and Building Fees Bylaw" and replacing it with "Burnaby Consolidated Fees and Charges Bylaw";
 - (c) at subsection 10(1), by deleting "Burnaby Planning and Building Fees Bylaw" and replacing it with "Burnaby Consolidated Fees and Charges Bylaw";
 - (d) at subsection 11(4), by deleting "Burnaby Planning and Building Fees Bylaw" and replacing it with "Burnaby Consolidated Fees and Charges Bylaw";
 - (e) at subsection 14(1), by deleting "Burnaby Planning and Building Fees Bylaw" and replacing it with "Burnaby Consolidated Fees and Charges Bylaw";
 - (f) at subsection 14(6), by deleting "Burnaby Planning and Building Fees Bylaw" and replacing it with "Burnaby Consolidated Fees and Charges

Bylaw";

- (g) at subsection 14(7), by deleting "Burnaby Planning and Building Fees Bylaw" and replacing it with "Burnaby Consolidated Fees and Charges Bylaw";
- (h) at subsection 14(8), by deleting "Burnaby Planning and Building Fees Bylaw" and replacing it with "Burnaby Consolidated Fees and Charges Bylaw";
- (i) at subsection 14(9), by deleting "Burnaby Planning and Building Fees Bylaw" and replacing it with "Burnaby Consolidated Fees and Charges Bylaw";
- (j) at subsection 14(10), by deleting "Burnaby Planning and Building Fees Bylaw" and replacing it with "Burnaby Consolidated Fees and Charges Bylaw";
- (k) at subsection 16(2)(d), by deleting "Burnaby Planning and Building Fees Bylaw" and replacing it with "Burnaby Consolidated Fees and Charges Bylaw";
- (l) at subsection 16(2)(e), by deleting "Burnaby Planning and Building Fees Bylaw" and replacing it with "Burnaby Consolidated Fees and Charges Bylaw";
- (m) at subsection 19(4), by deleting "Burnaby Planning and Building Fees Bylaw" and replacing it with "Burnaby Consolidated Fees and Charges Bylaw"; and
- (n) at subsection 26(1)(a), by deleting "Burnaby Planning and Building Fees Bylaw" and replacing it with "Burnaby Consolidated Fees and Charges Bylaw".

3. This Bylaw comes into force and effect on January 1, 2023.

Read a first time this 29th day of August, 2022
Read a second time this 29th day of August, 2022
Read a third time this 29th day of August, 2022
Reconsidered and adopted this 3rd day of October, 2022

MAYOR

CLERK